
Friday, March 31‘igidie tessa
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 32)
9.30 With a Smile and a Song
10. 0 Devotions: J. S. Burt
10.20 For My Lady: "The Musicof Doom"
10.45 "Here And There," byNelle Scanlan41.0 To Lighten the Task
11.15 Music While You Work
72. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical musie
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4465 Children’s session: "Round
the World with Father Time’’
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Sports talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Studio Orchestra, con-ducted by Harold Baxter,"Egmont" Overture (Beet-hoven), ‘Un Bal’ (Berlioz)
7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say8.0 "Portraits in Poetry andProse": "Mr. Chueks" (fromMarryatt’s "Midshipman Easy’’)
Readings by the Rev. G. A.
Naylor
8.20 The Studio Orchestra
"Scenes Pittorasque" (Mas-
senet)8.34 Studio recital by EstherSalas (soprano),"Petite Abeille" (old French),

« "Je sais attacher des rubans"
(arr. Lehmann), "Si mes versavaient des ailes" (Hahn), "Lesfilles de Cadiz’ (Delibes)
The Studio Orchestra,

"King
Christian" Suite (Sibe-

us
$8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Songs the Soldiers Sang(BBC programme)9.53 BBC Symphony Orchestra,"Crown Imperial’ (Walton)
410. O Music, mirth and melody10.50 Propaganda Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

IN? > AUCKLAND880 ke. 345 m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Mail Call" (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
8.30 "Night Club"9.0 ‘Nicholas Nickleby"9.14 Hawaiian Mitgic9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera Gems
10. 0 Music for Quiet10.30 Close down

MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light orch2stral se-lections
5.45 Miscellaneous
7. 0 Orchestral music
7.45 Concert
8.30 "The Woman Without a
Name"
8.45 Instrumental Selections
8. 0 Modern Rhythm
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 Close down

2) Y $70 kc. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
7.30 Breakfast session
9. 9 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 32)9.30 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work

10.10 D2votional Service
10.25 Quiet interlude
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Musical
Comedy Queens: Marie Burke
(England)
11.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Nutritionfor the Young Housewife:Minerals in the Diet"
11.15 Versatile Artists
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical Hour3.0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4.43 Non-stop Variety
4.45 Children’s session: "The
Golden Boomerang," and Com-
positions by Barry Moss
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. O Reserved
7.2810 7.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"In Quiet Mood": Music fromthe Masters :7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say :

8.0 Yvonne Webb-Jones (so-prano),"Few Are These’ Flowers"(from "Amico Fritz’) (Mas-cagni), "Willow, Willow"
(from ‘‘Otello’"’?) (Verdi)
(A Studio recital)
8.12 At Short Notice: Musicthat cannot be announced in
advance
8.28 "Trans = Atlantic Call’:
People to People: Hyde Park
(BBC production) ;

8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultamzously fromthe P. and T. Department’sshortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 The Petone Salvation
Army Band. Conductor: H, J.
Dutton,"Southern Command" (L.
Baughen), Welsh Melodies(arr. Hawkes), Prelud: (Rach-maninoff), "The Village Band"(Scotney), "Kiwi Parade"
(Cresswell)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: Newdance recordings, comper?d by"Turntable"
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

| 277e~ WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety

|

8.30 "Carnival of Music’’(U.S.A.
programme)9. G9 SONATA PROGRAMME:Adolf Busch (violin) and RudolfSerkin (piano), Sonata in A
Minor, Op. 105 (Schumann)9.18 Frank Merrick (piano),Piano Sonata in G Minor, Op. 1,No. 3 (Field)
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down‘BY wermgron
7. Op.m. Comedyland7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 "Krazy Kapers"9.2 Stars of the Concert Hall9.16 ‘The Lady of the Heather"9.45 Tempo Di Valse10. 0 Clos3 down

2Y7(B=} NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
m. Studio programme8. Op.9.0 Station notices9.2 Recordings

0. 0 iClose dowy

CN7 [hl NAPIER750 ke. 395m
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 32)
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O For the Children
6. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.45 ‘William the Conqueror"
7.30 Funfare
7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say
8. 0 Margherita Zelanda, NewZealand prima donna
(A Studio recital)
8.15 Variety
8.30 Dance session: Bob Ches-ter and his Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Ivor Moreton and Dave
Kaye, "Tin Pan Alley" Medley
9.31 Bing Crosby, "Deep inthe Heart of Texas" (Hershey),"Nobody’s Darling But Min»"’(Davis)
9.37 Harry’s Tavern Band,"Sax-a-Fun’’ Pola (Daniels)9.40 Kate Smith, "This isWorth Fighting For" (Stept)9.43 The Merry Macs, "Hey,Mabel!" (Stryker)9.46 Orchestra of H.M. RoyalMarines, "A Life on the OceanWave" (arr. Dunn)9.48 "Mr. Chalmers, K.C."10. 0 Closs down

VAN ET920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail"7.22 Light music8.0 Sketches and variety8.30 Light classical music9.1 Grand Opera excerpts9.48 "The Travelling Trouba-dours’"’ |
10. 0 Close down

2272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306 m.

7. 0 p.m. After dinner music
| 7.15 ‘Hawaii Calls
7.30 Rhythm Parade7.45 Our Evening Star (RayKinney)8. 0 Variety on the Air8.30 We Who Fight (U.S.A.programme)
9. 2 Variety on the Air9.30 Dance Music
10. 0

CHRISTCHURCH
5) Y 7200ka 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m.ews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 32)9.30 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: FamousPianists: Clifford Curzon (Eng-

Close down

London

land)
10.30
10.45
11.15
Miss
11.30,
12. 0
1.45

Devotional Service
Light music
Help for the Home Cook:
M. Wilkie
Music While You WorkLunch music (12.15
p.m., LONDON NEWS)

and
2.0 Music While You Work2.30 Rhythm Parade3.0 Classical Hour4.0 Variety programme
ar Light Orchestras and Bal-ads
4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and Propaganda
aie
es

7. 0 Local news service7.15 ‘The Maori and the Lifeof Post-war New Zealand’:Talk under the auspices of theSunlight "League by Dr. I. L. G.Sutherland
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Mrs. Claudevies (contralto): songs by!
n
Dirge," "The Maid-en’s Wish," "Go Thou andHaste Thee," "The Messenger"

7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say
8. 0 Studio recitals

By
Mar-jorie Robertson (pianist), andMarjorie Nelson (mezzo ~so-rano)arjorie Robertson; Music by

Schumann,
"Arabesqus," "Night Vision,"
gn eee Bird," ‘‘Novelette in
8.14 Marjorie Neilson,"A Blackbird Singing," ‘Noc-turne" (Head), "The NightWind" (Farley), "Queen Mary’sSong’ (Elgar)
8.25 Elgar and New SymphonyOrchestra,Two Interludes from ‘Falstaff,’Minuet (Elgar)
8.33 Organ recital by Dr. J. C.Bradshaw (from the Civic
Theatre)
British Organ Music:Choral Song and Fugue in CMajor (Wesley), "The Ques-tion," "The Answer" (Wolsten-holme), Impromptu in A Minor,
Op. 78 No. 3 (Coleridge-Tay-lor)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Grieg and his Music
9.55 The Masters in LighterMood
10.50 Propaganda Front11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
Seas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

SYL wre
5. Op.m. Early evening melo-dies
6. 0 Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Band session, with at 8.25"Mr. Chalmers, K.C."
9. 0 Opera and its Stars
bg
Air Force Signal Prepara-tion

10. 0 Tommy Handley Calling!
10.30 Close down :

S72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 32)
9.30 A.C.E. TALK
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 Dance music
5. 0 ‘Robinson Crusoe"
5.30 He music6.15 LONDON and Pro~-
eva andaSongs of the West6:67 Station notices
QO Evening programme:7.15 Black Dyke Mills Band,"The Standard of St. George"
(Alford), "Queensbury" (Kay)7.28 BBC Military Band,
"Hungarian Dance" (Moszkow-
bi F "Le Reve Passe" (Hel-r)7:38 Grand Massed Brass Bands,ee Mosquitoes Parade’(Whitney), "KnightsbridgeMarch’’ (Coates)7.46 What American Commen-tators Say8. 0 Variety and vaudeville8.30 Orchestras and ballads
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Debroy Somers Band,"1812 and All That’9.33 Baffles in "The Case of
the Virtuoso"
10. 0 Close down

AN DUNEDIN790 kc. 380 m.

aseOo, a, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
9. o."covrenpeaibbiie School ses=sion (see page 32)9.30 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Husbandsand Wives: ‘sir Granville Ban-tock and Countess Elena Sch-weitzer


